



PRESS RELEASE

Provincial Statistical Office of Agusan del Sur hosted the Kick-off Activity for 2024 Census of Population and Community-Based Monitoring System during the Flag Ceremony on July 15, 2024

Date of Release: 15 July 2024 Reference No. 2024-035



PSO-ADS led the kick-off activity during the flag ceremony of Provincial Government.

15 July 2024– Agusan del Sur. In regards to the celebration of the National Census and Community-Based Monitoring Month, Provincial Statistical Office of Agusan del Sur (PSO ADS) hosted a series of engaging trivia questions during the flag-raising ceremony on July 15, 2024. Employees of the provincial government participated enthusiastically, with prizes awarded to those who answered correctly. This event marked the beginning of a crucial data-gathering initiative aimed at providing comprehensive and accurate demographic information for the region.

The ceremony featured a series of educational and entertaining trivia questions related to the census and community-based monitoring. Employees provincial of the eagerly participated, government their knowledge and showcasing enthusiasm for the statistical processes. This interactive session

aimed to raise awareness and PSC emphasize the importance of duri accurate data collection in shaping public policies and development programs.



PSO-ADS giving the awards to the winners of trivia questions during the kick-off activity







PRESS RELEASE

Participants who answered the trivia questions correctly were rewarded with prizes, fostering a spirit of camaraderie and friendly competition among the attendees. The event not only served as a motivational kickoff for the census activities but also highlighted the collective effort required to achieve successful data collection and analysis.

The PSO ADS is committed to ensuring a smooth and efficient census process, emphasizing the significance of community involvement and cooperation. The data gathered through POPCEN and CBMS will play a vital role in informing policy decisions, allocating resources, and planning for the future growth and development of Agusan del Sur.

For further inquiries, please contact the PSA Agusan del Sur Provincial Office at agusandelsur@psa.gov.ph

DEMETRIO T. DEJOLDE, JR. Chief Statistical Specialist

